



National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Through: NEAPS

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Intimation of Change of Name of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited"

## NSE Scrip Code : ELGIEQUIP / BSE Scrip Code : 522074

Pursuant to applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby wish to inform you that the Company is in receipt of an intimation from its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e., Link Intime India Private Limited stating that its name has been changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to "**MUFG Intime India Private Limited**" with effect from December 31, 2024.

The updated details of RTA are as under:

## **MUFG Intime India Private Limited**

Coimbatore Branch Address: Surya, 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore – 641028, Tamil Nadu. Phone No: 0422 - 4958995 / 2539835 / 836 Website: www.linkintime.co.in Email: coimbatore@linkintime.co.in

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

Devika Sathyanarayana Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

## **ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED**

Registered Office : Elgi Industrial Complex III, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641005, Tamilnadu, India T +91 422 2589 555, E investor@elgi.com, W www.elgi.com, TOLL-FREE NO: 1800-425-3544 | 1800-203-3544 CIN : L29120TZ1960PLC000351